

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S A N J I V J A I N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).18940-18941/2013

PEEYUSH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Renuka Jumrani,adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat ,Adv

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

The office report indicates that Mr.Sanjay Shaarawat, advocate has put appearance on behalf of respondent No.7 in SLP(C) No.18940/13 and respondent No.6 in SLP(C) No.18941/13, but has not filed the counter affidavit so far. Thereafter, Ms.Mridula Ray Bhardwaj,advocate has also filed vakalatnama on behalf of the above respondents without taking 'No objection from Mr.Sanjay Sharawat.

.....2

ITEM NO.55

-2-

Service is not complete on respondent Nos.1-6 in SLP(C) No.18940/13 and respondent Nos.1-5 and 7 in SLP(C) No.18941/13. Fresh steps be taken for their service through the District Court besides other postal modes.
List the matter on 6.08.2014.

(SANJIV JAIN)
Registrar