

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 18940-18941/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
10/12/2012 in WP No. 7617/2010,22/03/2013 in RP No. 125/2013
passed by the High Court Of M.P At Gwalior)

PEEYUSH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/02/2015 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Damini Hajela, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner, on
instructions, seeks permission of this Court to
withdraw these petitions.

Permission sought for is granted.

Accordingly, the special leave petitions are
disposed of as withdrawn.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar